SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Jackson-Andrews to Original Senate Resolution No. 14 by Senator Jackson-Andrews

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 29, after "Force" delete "within the" and on line 30, delete "Louisiana
- 3 Department of Health"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 5, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
- 6 "(16) A representative of Woman's Hospital, designated by the chief executive officer of the hospital."
- -
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 5, line 9, delete "Louisiana Department of Health," and on line 10, delete "office
- of behavioral health," and insert "chairperson of the Community Responder Task Force"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, line 18, delete "Louisiana Department of Health, office of" and on line 19, delete
- 13 "behavioral health," and insert "Tulane University School of Social Work"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, line 1, after "Police," delete "and"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, line 2, after "Alliance" insert ", and the chief executive officer of Woman's
- 18 Hospital"